Lighting Fixture
Copyright by NAMBUK Electric Co., LTD. 2004
H.I.D Lighting Fixtures
EVN Series
Wet Locations
NEMA 3,3R,4,4X,7,9
Type of Explosion-proof Technical Data
Flameproof-Non Sparking (Ex dnR IIC T4)

1/2" EVNHL 1255 EVNHL 2255 EVNHL 3255 EVNHL 9255 Ex dnR IIC T3 IP66
Ex nR II T3 IP663/4" EVNHL 1253 EVNHL 2253 EVNHL 3253 EVNHL 9253
Ordering Information Dimension
 E V N  N L  1   0 5   5   -  DR
  ①    ②  ③  ④   ⑤      ⑥
① EVN Lighting Fixture ② Lamp Type
      NL - High Pressure Sodium
③ Mounting Type   HL - Metal Halide
   1 - Pendant   ML - Mercury Vapour
   2 - Ceiling
   3 - Bracket ④ Lamp Wattage (W)
   9 - Stanchion    05 - 50
   07 - 70
⑤ Entry Size    10 - 100
   1 - 1"    15 - 150
   3 - 3/4"    17 - 175
   5 - 1/2"    20 - 200
   25 - 250
⑥ Options
   DR - Dome Reflector
   AR - Angle Reflector
※ Can order  Aluminium Reflector instead of FRP Reflector
< Pendant Type > < Ceiling Type >
Lighting Fixture
Copyright by NAMBUK Electric Co., LTD. 2004
Photometric Data
Angle cd/1000 lm Angle cd/1000 lm
<EVNNL 2255-DR> 0 81.0 50 135
5 81.0 55 138＋Lamp : NH250 (25000 lm)
＋With Globe and without Guard
＋Reflector : FRP Dome Reflector
10 81.0 60 145
15 87.8 65 148
20 97.9 70 148
25 111 75 148
30 115 80 125
35 115 85 81.0
40 122 90 33.8
45 128
Multipliers Coefficients of Utilization - Zonal Cavity
(For use with
candlepower
curves only)
%Effective Ceiling
Cavity Reflectance(ρcc)
80 70 50 30 10 0
%Wall Reflectance(ρw) 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 0
Lamp
Watts
Conversion
Factor
Room Cavity Ratio/RCR 20% Effective Floor Cavity Reflectance
0 .92 .92 .92 .90 .90 .90 .86 .86 .86 .82 .82 .82 .79 .79 .79 .77
1 .79 .75 .72 .77 .73 .70 .74 .71 .68 .70 .68 .66 .68 .66 .64 .62
250 1 2 .67 .61 .56 .65 .60 .55 .62 .58 .54 .60 .56 .52 .57 .54 .51 .49
3 .57 .50 .44 .56 .49 .44 .54 .48 .43 .51 .46 .42 .49 .45 .42 .40
200 0.8 4 .50 .42 .36 .49 .42 .36 .47 .40 .36 .45 .39 .35 .43 .38 .34 .33
5 .44 .36 .30 .43 .36 .30 .41 .35 .30 .40 .34 .30 .38 .33 .29 .27
150 0.56 6 .39 .31 .26 .38 .31 .26 .37 .30 .26 .35 .30 .25 .34 .29 .25 .23
7 .35 .28 .23 .34 .27 .22 .33 .27 .22 .32 .26 .22 .31 .26 .22 .20
8 .32 .25 .20 .31 .25 .20 .30 .24 .20 .29 .24 .20 .28 .23 .19 .18
9 .29 .22 .18 .29 .22 .18 .28 .22 .18 .27 .21 .17 .26 .21 .17 .16
10 .27 .20 .16 .26 .20 .16 .26 .20 .16 .25 .19 .16 .24 .19 .16 .14
Angle cd/1000 lm Angle cd/1000 lm
<EVNHL 2175-DR> 0 91.6 50 149
5 91.6 55 143＋Lamp : MH175 (14000 lm)
＋With Globe and without Guard
＋Reflector : FRP Dome Reflector
10 97.4 60 143
15 97.4 65 143
20 115 70 143
25 126 75 137
30 132 80 132